

Investors & Analysts' Briefing

Reuters: EDP.LS Bloomberg: EDP PL

JP MORGAN CHASE DECREASES ITS OWNERSHIP INTEREST IN THE SHARE CAPITAL OF EDP

Lisbon, June 4th **2014**: Pursuant to the terms and for the purpose of article 16 and 20 of the Portuguese Securities Code and article 2 of CMVM Regulation 5/2008, EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A. ("EDP") is providing the following information to the market:

Today, JP Morgan Chase & Co. ("JP Morgan") notified EDP regarding the decrease, on May 30th, 2014, of a qualifying holding of 2.12% to 1.505% of the EDP share capital. The change of the participation was due to off-exchange sales totaling 22,500,000 shares (0.62% of EDP's share capital) by JP Morgan Securities plc.

As a result, JP Morgan currently holds 55,043,180 shares, representing 1.505% of EDP's share capital and 1.505% of the respective voting rights.

In accordance with number 1 of article 20 of the Portuguese Securities Code, JP Morgan also informed that JP Morgan Securities plc is a subsidiary.

EDP - Energias de Portugal, S.A.

Investor Relations Department

Miguel Viana, Head of IR Sónia Pimpão Elisabete Ferreira João Machado Ricardo Farinha Noélia Rocha phone +351 21 001 2834 fax +351 21 001 2899 ir@edp.pt